
2002 MSHSL SECTION 6A BOYS' 5000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Staples-Motley      Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples/Motley           21    2    3    4    5    7    9   14   16:45        18 
  2   Perham                   85   11   12   15   20   27   30   39   17:37        45 
  3   Sauk Centre              97   10   18   22   23   24   29   31   17:45        40 
  4   Montevideo              104    1   13   21   26   43   44   47   17:39      2:26 
  5   Wadena-Deer Creek       140    6   19   32   38   45   48   50   18:02      2:11 
  6   New London-Spicer       149   16   28   34   35   36   37   46   18:08        51 
  7   Morris Area             165    8   17   33   53   54   55   56   18:40      3:47 
  8   LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd   197   25   40   41   42   49   51   52   18:35      1:10 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: LongPrairie-GreyEagle, Pelican Rapids, Belgrade-Brrotn-Elros, M A C C R A Y 
 
1. Staples/Motley 
    2  Chad Brever                 16:39   
    3  Charlie Farber              16:42   
    4  Dan Huebsch                 16:43   
    5  Issac Landecker             16:44   
    7  Dan Freeman                 16:57   
    9  David Reichel               17:07   
   14  Dan Sveom                   17:24   
Time = 1:23:45     Places = 21 
 
2. Perham 
   11  Todd Schmidt                17:20   
   12  Derrick Stolee              17:23   
   15  Joe Werner                  17:31   
   20  Richie Babler               17:43   
   27  Doug Jaskin                 18:05   
   30  Jordan Menze                18:11   
   39  David Krueger               18:28   
Time = 1:28:02     Places = 85 
 
3. Sauk Centre 
   10  Jake Jenc                   17:20   
   18  Luke Schumacher             17:36   
   22  Barry Gottwald              17:49   
   23  John Gieske                 17:59   
   24  Matt Holman                 18:00   
   29  Raymond Esparza             18:09   
   31  Kirk Bottelberghe           18:12   
Time = 1:28:44     Places = 97 
 
4. Montevideo 
    1  Greg Liebl                  16:16   
   13  Josh Nelson                 17:23   
   21  Leighton Reuss              17:47   
   26  Tony Klosterboer            18:05   
   43  Nathan Ostlie               18:42   
   44  John Liebl                  18:45   
   47  Matt Johnson                19:13   
Time = 1:28:13     Places = 104 
 

5. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    6  Rocky Jantzen               16:51   
   19  Brock Puskarich             17:37   
   32  Andy Hay                    18:13   
   38  Eric Asfeld                 18:26   
   45  Matt Cary                   19:02   
   48  Nolan Buresh                19:14   
   50  Zach Maas                   19:24   
Time = 1:30:09     Places = 140 
 
6. New London-Spicer 
   16  Mike Smith                  17:32   
   28  Ben Erickson                18:09   
   34  Brady Pearson               18:16   
   35  Jais Gossman                18:18   
   36  Luke Beckerman              18:23   
   37  Clint Grzywinski            18:24   
   46  Mike Bonynge                19:12   
Time = 1:30:38     Places = 149 
 
7. Morris Area 
    8  Jacob Staples               16:57   
   17  Mark Lussenden              17:35   
   33  Michael Luetmer             18:15   
   53  Jeremy Anspach              19:49   
   54  Kris Poppe                  20:44   
   55  Erik Rundquist              20:50   
   56  Phil Rudney                 21:25   
Time = 1:33:20     Places = 165 
 
8. LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   25  Steve Bly                   18:04   
   40  Joe Greiner                 18:30   
   41  Dan Kvall.                  18:30   
   42  Travis Olsen                18:34   
   49  Randyn Funderburg           19:14   
   51  Peter Brehmer               19:27   
   52  Lance Wittnebel             19:44   
Time = 1:32:52     Places = 197 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Greg Liebl                  16:16    Montevideo 
    2     2  Chad Brever                 16:39    Staples/Motley 
    3     3  Charlie Farber              16:42    Staples/Motley 
    4     4  Dan Huebsch                 16:43    Staples/Motley 
    5     5  Issac Landecker             16:44    Staples/Motley 
    6        Brian Keulbs                16:51    LonePrairie-GreyEagle 
    7     6  Rocky Jantzen               16:51    Wadena-Deer Creek 
    8        Zach Bruns                  16:53    Pelican Rapids 
    9     7  Dan Freeman                 16:57    Staples/Motley 
   10     8  Jacob Staples               16:57    Morris Area 
   11     9  David Reichel               17:07    Staples/Motley 
   12    10  Jake Jenc                   17:20    Sauk Centre 
   13    11  Todd Schmidt                17:20    Perham 
   14    12  Derrick Stolee              17:23    Perham 
   15    13  Josh Nelson                 17:23    Montevideo 
   16    14  Dan Sveom                   17:24    Staples/Motley 
   17    15  Joe Werner                  17:31    Perham 
   18    16  Mike Smith                  17:32    New London-Spicer 
   19    17  Mark Lussenden              17:35    Morris Area 
   20    18  Luke Schumacher             17:36    Sauk Centre 
   21    19  Brock Puskarich             17:37    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   22    20  Richie Babler               17:43    Perham 
   23    21  Leighton Reuss              17:47    Montevideo 
   24    22  Barry Gottwald              17:49    Sauk Centre 



   25        Jessie Mithaugen            17:52    Belgrade-Brrotn-Elros 
   26    23  John Gieske                 17:59    Sauk Centre 
   27    24  Matt Holman                 18:00    Sauk Centre 
   28        Grant Meyer                 18:01    M A C C R A Y 
   29    25  Steve Bly                   18:04    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   30    26  Tony Klosterboer            18:05    Montevideo 
   31    27  Doug Jaskin                 18:05    Perham 
   32    28  Ben Erickson                18:09    New London-Spicer 
   33    29  Raymond Esparza             18:09    Sauk Centre 
   34    30  Jordan Menze                18:11    Perham 
   35    31  Kirk Bottelberghe           18:12    Sauk Centre 
   36    32  Andy Hay                    18:13    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   37    33  Michael Luetmer             18:15    Morris Area 
   38    34  Brady Pearson               18:16    New London-Spicer 
   39    35  Jais Gossman                18:18    New London-Spicer 
   40    36  Luke Beckerman              18:23    New London-Spicer 
   41    37  Clint Grzywinski            18:24    New London-Spicer 
   42    38  Eric Asfeld                 18:26    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   43    39  David Krueger               18:28    Perham 
   44    40  Joe Greiner                 18:30    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   45    41  Dan Kvall.                  18:30    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   46    42  Travis Olsen                18:34    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   47    43  Nathan Ostlie               18:42    Montevideo 
   48    44  John Liebl                  18:45    Montevideo 
   49    45  Matt Cary                   19:02    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   50    46  Mike Bonynge                19:12    New London-Spicer 
   51    47  Matt Johnson                19:13    Montevideo 
   52    48  Nolan Buresh                19:14    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   53    49  Randyn Funderburg           19:14    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   54    50  Zach Maas                   19:24    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   55    51  Peter Brehmer               19:27    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   56    52  Lance Wittnebel             19:44    LacQuiParleV-DawsBoyd 
   57    53  Jeremy Anspach              19:49    Morris Area 
   58    54  Kris Poppe                  20:44    Morris Area 
   59    55  Erik Rundquist              20:50    Morris Area 
   60    56  Phil Rudney                 21:25    Morris Area 


